

## CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION

### A. PRODUCT INFORMATION:

1. Product Description: **Black Vanilla Gel**
2. Part Number: **5306**
3. Customer: **DecoPac**

### B. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

1. This product shall be produced, packaged, handled, and stored under conditions of good manufacturing practices (21CFR110), and shall meet all standards for human consumption including compliance with provisions of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, current revision, and all applicable state and local regulations.

### C. PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

1. General Appearance: A black semi-solid gel.
2. Flavor: Typical moderate sweetness.
3. Color: Black  
PMS#: Black
4. Texture Jelly-like consistency
5. Soluble Solids: 61.0-69.0%

### D. MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

1. Standard Plate Count 1,000 per gram maximum
2. Coliform Count 10 per gram maximum
3. Yeast and Mold 30 per gram maximum

### E. KOSHER STATUS:

1. This product is certified as Kosher pareve by the Kashruth Division of the Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations of America

### F. ALLERGEN:

1. These products are produced on dedicated equipment and they do not contain any major allergens as defined by the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act (FALCPA) of 2004.

### G. SHELF LIFE:

1. The shelf life of this product is two (2) years when stored under the recommended storage conditions.

### H. STORAGE:

1. Product should be stored in a clean, dry warehouse at 50-80°F and 50% relative humidity.

Date Issued: March 14, 2003  
Date Revised: August 5, 2010

Revision: 3  
Reason for Revision: Add nutritional,  
allergen, Country of Origin

## CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION

**I. PACKAGING:**

1. 5 lb. tubs; 1 tub per box; 1 box per case; 30 cases per layer; 8 layers per pallet; 240 cases per standard GMA 40" x 48" pallet.

**J. COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:**

1. USA

**K. INGREDIENTS:**

1. Corn syrup, sugar, water, modified cornstarch, natural and artificial flavor, salt, carrageenan, sodium benzoate (preservative), citric acid, red 40, blue 1, yellow 5.

**L. NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:**

1. Nutrition Facts Panel

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size (6g)	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 15</b>	
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 10mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 4g	<b>1%</b>
Sugars 3g	
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Not a significant source of calories from fat, saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin A, vitamin C, calcium and iron.	
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

Date Issued: March 14, 2003  
Date Revised: August 5, 2010

Revision: 3  
Reason for Revision: Add nutritional,  
allergen, Country of Origin

## CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION

2. Calculated Nutritional Information - 100 Gram Basis

<b>Nutrient</b>	<b>Per 100g</b>	<b>Nutrient</b>	<b>Per 100g</b>
<b>Basic Components</b>		<b>Vitamins</b>	
Calories (kcal)	261.45	Vitamin A – IU (IU)	0
Calories from Fat (kcal)	0	Vitamin C (mg)	0
Calories from Sat Fat (kcal)	0	<b>Minerals</b>	
Protein (g)	0.01	Calcium (mg)	1.16
Carbohydrates (g)	65.52	Copper (mg)	0.02
Dietary Fiber (g)	0.15	Fluoride (mg)	0.02
Soluble Fiber (g)	0.15	Iodine (mcg)	0
Total Sugars (g)	50.29	Iron (mg)	0.04
Other Carbs (g)	10.90	Magnesium (mg)	0.27
Fats (g)	0	Manganese (mg)	0
Saturated Fat (g)	0	Phosphorus (mg)	0.69
Mono Fat (g)	0	Potassium (mg)	1.01
Poly Fat (g)	0	Selenium (mcg)	0.17
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0	Sodium (mg)	166.33
Cholesterol (mg)	0	Zinc (mg)	0.02
Water (g)	32.39		

Date Issued: March 14, 2003  
Date Revised: August 5, 2010

Revision: 3  
Reason for Revision: Add nutritional,  
allergen, Country of Origin